To prevent serious injury,read and understand all warnings and
instructions before use. The technical data must be followed.
Due to continuing improvement,the actual product may differ slightly from what described herein
 HAND WINCH
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATING
INSTRUCTION
AUTO BRAKE
ISO 9001:2008

13
17
FIELD OF APPLICATION
Auto Brake winches are suitable for l i fting, ra ising, and pul l ing
o f va r i ous l oads w i thou t j e rk ing and a re ma in l y used as a
tra i ler winch.
It is not tested for building hoists.
It is not suitable for continuous operation.
It is not approved for stages and studios.
It is not approved for lifting persons.
It is not approved for motor-driven operation.
01
Model:RBW1000/RBW1200/RBW1500
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW1000            454   1000        3.5:1           ø4.76mm×15m   1x50mm×6m               <160             3.1
RBW1200            545   1200        4.3:1           ø4.76mm×15m   1x50mm×6m               <160             3.3
RBW1500            681   1500        5.1:1           ø4.76mm×15m   1x50mm×6m               <200             3.4
02
Model:RBW2000/RBW2500
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW2000              908  2000          8.8:1           ø6.35mm×15m    1.2×50mm×6m               <200             6.8
RBW2500            1135  2500          11:1            ø6.35mm×15m    1.2×60mm×6.5m             <200             6.9
03
Model:RBW3500
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW3500             1588  3500        18.4:1              ø7mm×15m     1.2×60mm×6.5m             <200            8.15
04
Model:RBW1000F/RBW1200F/RBW1300F/RBW1500F
Free Spooling
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW1000F          454  1000        3.5:1            ø4.76mm×15m  1×50mm×4.5m             <160            3.1
RBW1200F          545  1200        4.3:1            ø4.76mm×15m  1×50mm×4.5m             <160            3.4
RBW1300F          590  1300        5.1:1            ø4.76mm×15m  1×50mm×4.5m             <200            3.4
RBW1500F          681  1500        5.1:1            ø4.76mm×15m  1×50mm×4.5m             <200            3.4
05
Model:RBW2000F/RBW2500F
Free Spooling
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW2000F          908   2000        8.8:1             ø6.35mm×15m  1.2×50mm×8m          <200             6.8
RBW2500F         1135  2500         11:1              ø6.35mm×15m  1.2×50mm×8m         <200             6.9
06
Model:RBW3500F
Free Spooling
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.
kgs       lbs               ratio cable belt force(N)           (kgs)
RBW3500F           1588  3500        18.4:1               ø7mm×15m     1.2×60mm×6.5m            <200            8.15
07
Model:RWS2000
Three  Height Settings
Model Capacity               Gear Drum capacity Handle              N.W.